

COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

MONROE LANE - GRADE, DRAN, BASE, AND PAVE

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2020-205

VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1097400

				1 JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO		2 HCL CONTRACTING LLC		3 ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION LLC		4 GIBSON CONSTRUCTION LLC		5 FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
201A002	CLEARING & GRUBBING (APPROX. 2 ACRES)	1	LUMP SUM	\$14,577.79	\$14,577.79	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,831.90	\$20,831.90	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
206D000	REMOVING PIPE	281	LINEAR FOOT	\$13.37	\$3,756.97	\$9.70	\$2,725.70	\$7.01	\$1,969.81	\$15.00	\$4,215.00	\$20.00	\$5,620.00	\$15.00	\$4,215.00
206D011	REMOVING FENCE	276	LINEAR FOOT	\$8.91	\$2,459.16	\$3.55	\$979.80	\$5.24	\$1,446.24	\$10.00	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$4,140.00	\$8.00	\$2,208.00
209A000	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	8	EACH	\$149.77	\$1,198.16	\$132.00	\$1,056.00	\$144.25	\$1,154.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
210A000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1388	CUBIC YARD	\$14.74	\$20,459.12	\$23.85	\$33,103.80	\$9.37	\$13,005.56	\$15.00	\$20,820.00	\$20.00	\$27,760.00	\$17.50	\$24,290.00
*210D000	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)	270	CUBIC YARD	\$24.48	\$6,609.60	\$18.20	\$4,914.00	\$11.04	\$2,980.80	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
210D022	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(O) OR BETTER)	270	CUBIC YARD	\$24.48	\$6,609.60	\$18.20	\$4,914.00	\$11.04	\$2,980.80	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00
214A000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	18	CUBIC YARD	\$21.87	\$393.66	\$20.70	\$372.60	\$8.96	\$161.28	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
214B000	FOUNDATION BACKFILL, LOCAL	27	CUBIC YARD	\$32.80	\$885.60	\$45.85	\$1,237.95	\$11.09	\$299.43	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,025.00
230A000	ROADBED PROCESSING	11	ROADBED STATION	\$299.50	\$3,294.50	\$346.20	\$3,808.20	\$292.62	\$3,218.82	\$850.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00
301A008	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 5" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2556	SQUARE YARD	\$25.60	\$65,433.60	\$23.55	\$60,193.80	\$22.65	\$57,893.40	\$28.00	\$71,568.00	\$22.70	\$58,021.20	\$25.00	\$63,900.00
401A000	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT A	2556	SQUARE YARD	\$1.45	\$3,706.20	\$0.01	\$25.56	\$1.52	\$3,885.12	\$0.02	\$51.12	\$5.00	\$12,780.00	\$1.50	\$3,834.00
405A000	TACK COAT	211	GALLON	\$4.57	\$964.27	\$5.10	\$1,076.10	\$8.87	\$1,871.57	\$0.02	\$4.22	\$8.00	\$1,688.00	\$5.00	\$1,055.00
408A052	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 1.10" THRU 2.0" THICK)	54	SQUARE YARD	\$26.14	\$1,411.56	\$16.70	\$901.80	\$79.87	\$4,312.98	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$55.00	\$2,970.00 **	\$25.00	\$1,350.00
424A340	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE A/B (180 LB/SY)	296	TON	\$120.78	\$35,750.88	\$134.85	\$39,915.60	\$199.75	\$59,126.00	\$180.00	\$53,280.00	\$125.80	\$37,236.80	\$175.00	\$51,800.00
430B034	AGGREGATE SURFACING (CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, TYPE B), MIN 4-INCH THICKNESS	55	TON	\$76.16	\$4,188.80	\$72.35	\$3,979.25	\$77.32	\$4,252.60	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$106.70	\$5,868.50	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
530A003	30" ROADWAY PIPE	88	LINEAR FOOT	\$158.62	\$13,958.56	\$99.05	\$8,716.40	\$120.10	\$10,568.80	\$114.00	\$10,032.00	\$132.36	\$11,647.68	\$200.00	\$17,600.00
535A000	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	377	LINEAR FOOT	\$55.09	\$20,768.93	\$56.70	\$21,375.90	\$41.19	\$15,528.63	\$69.57	\$26,227.89	\$75.50	\$28,463.50	\$85.00	\$32,045.00
535A001	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	32	LINEAR FOOT	\$58.90	\$1,884.80	\$57.60	\$1,843.20	\$44.10	\$1,411.20 **	\$77.82	\$2,490.24	\$98.53	\$3,152.96	\$90.00	\$2,880.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$26,300.57	\$26,300.57	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$45,842.91	\$45,842.91	\$42,035.00	\$42,035.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,407.55	\$40,407.55
610C001	LOOSE RIPRAP, CLASS 2	9	TON	\$125.08	\$1,125.72	\$183.05	\$1,647.45	\$101.86	\$916.74	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
610D003	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE	567	SQUARE YARD	\$6.16	\$3,492.72	\$4.65	\$2,636.55	\$3.54	\$2,007.18	\$10.00	\$5,670.00	\$6.65	\$3,770.55	\$6.50	\$3,685.50
619A100	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	20	EACH	\$1,284.39	\$25,687.80	\$1,230.00	\$24,600.00	\$1,215.17	\$24,303.40	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$990.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00
619A101	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1	2	EACH	\$1,550.97	\$3,101.94	\$1,465.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,301.26	\$2,602.52	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
619A228	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 2 (DOUBLE LINE)	2	EACH	\$7,619.20	\$15,238.40	\$5,269.00	\$10,538.00	\$1,536.76	\$3,073.52	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
623B125	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVEL	19	LINEAR FOOT	\$84.93	\$1,613.67	\$87.85	\$1,669.15	\$35.94	\$682.86	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$82.50	\$1,567.50	\$50.00	\$950.00
636A003	BARBED WIRE FENCE, 3 STRANDS, 4 FEET HIGH	276	LINEAR FOOT	\$8.88	\$2,450.88	\$8.20	\$2,263.20	\$22.82	\$6,298.32	\$12.09	\$3,336.84 **	\$10.50	\$2,898.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00



COUNTY COMMISSION OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

MONROE LANE - GRADE, DRAN, BASE, AND PAVE

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2020-205

VOLKERT PROJECT NO. 1097400

		1 JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO				2 HCL CONTRACTING LLC		3 ROB MIDDLETON CONSTRUCTION LLC		4 GIBSON CONSTRUCTION LLC		5 FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
637A002	GATE RESET (14' GATE)	1	EACH	\$630.11	\$630.11	\$281.00	\$281.00	\$633.86	\$633.86	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
650A000	TOPSOIL	267	CUBIC YARD	\$31.83	\$8,498.61	\$17.85	\$4,765.95	\$19.81	\$5,289.27	\$24.00	\$6,408.00	\$30.00	\$8,010.00	\$25.00	\$6,675.00
654A001	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	2770	SQUARE YARD	\$5.50	\$15,235.00	\$6.05	\$16,758.50	\$10.78	\$29,860.60	\$6.00	\$16,620.00	\$8.00	\$22,160.00	\$7.50	\$20,775.00
659C001	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S3	819	SQUARE YARD	\$3.30	\$2,702.70	\$3.95	\$3,235.05	\$1.49	\$1,220.31	\$3.60	\$2,948.40	\$3.54	\$2,899.26	\$2.00	\$1,638.00
665A000	TEMPORARY SEEDING	2	ACRE	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$2,931.75	\$5,863.50	\$684.70	\$1,369.40	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
665B001	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	TON	\$467.50	\$935.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,274.24	\$2,548.48	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
665I000	TEMPORARY RIPRAP, CLASS 2	15	TON	\$108.54	\$1,628.10	\$128.99	\$1,934.85	\$101.91	\$1,528.65	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
665J002	SILT FENCE	2195	LINEAR FOOT	\$4.40	\$9,658.00	\$4.75	\$10,426.25	\$5.03	\$11,040.85	\$4.80	\$10,536.00	\$6.38	\$14,004.10	\$5.00	\$10,975.00
665N000	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE,ALDOT NUMBER 1	25	TON	\$79.60	\$1,990.00	\$96.15	\$2,403.75	\$72.92	\$1,823.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$107.80	\$2,695.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
665N001	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE,ALDOT NUMBER 4	10	TON	\$80.98	\$809.80	\$96.15	\$961.50	\$94.82	\$948.20	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$118.97	\$1,189.70	\$75.00	\$750.00
665O001	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	2195	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.65	\$3,621.75	\$1.85	\$4,060.75	\$2.84	\$6,233.80	\$1.80	\$3,951.00	\$5.00	\$10,975.00	\$2.00	\$4,390.00
665P005	INLET PROTECTION, STAGE 3 OR 4	2	EACH	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$275.10	\$550.20	\$714.72	\$1,429.44	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
665Q002	WATTLE	688	LINEAR FOOT	\$10.18	\$7,003.84	\$10.25	\$7,052.00	\$8.29	\$5,703.52	\$11.10	\$7,636.80	\$6.02	\$4,141.76	\$10.00	\$6,880.00
666A001	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	1	ACRE	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$417.15	\$417.15	\$618.28	\$618.28	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
680A001	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,568.73	\$5,568.73	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$9,907.49	\$9,907.49	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,020.38	\$2,020.38
698A000	CONSTRUCTION FUEL	1	LUMP SUM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,164.97	\$22,164.97
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	200	SQUARE FOOT	\$10.45	\$2,090.00	\$11.75	\$2,350.00	\$7.80	\$1,560.00	\$12.60	\$2,520.00	\$18.50	\$3,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	100	EACH	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$17.75	\$1,775.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	100	EACH	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.13	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	533	SQUARE YARD	\$55.80	\$29,741.40	\$44.00	\$23,452.00	\$59.18	\$31,542.94	\$40.00	\$21,320.00	\$31.51	\$16,794.83	\$12.00	\$6,396.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$380,683.50		\$393,188.48		\$407,672.48	**	\$441,716.52	**	\$473,374.34	**	\$472,139.40	
TAX SAVINGS AMOUNT				\$2,277.00		\$11,780.06		\$6,282.60		\$6,197.70		\$8,217.96		N/A	

* Pay item description revised per Addendum No. 1.

**Contractor miscalculated total cost of pay item resulting in an incorrect total bid amount.

I, Jordan Stringfellow, P.E., Volkert, Inc., do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received by the County Commission of Mobile County, Alabama on September 4, 2024, for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.



2024-09-09

Jordan Stringfellow, P.E.
Assistant Vice President
Volkert, Inc.

